

## SECTION C

### LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: City of Thibodaux  
P. O. Box 5418  
Thibodaux, LA 70302

BID FOR: Construction of Sidewalks From Louise Street to Tiger Drive Along Plantation Road Addressing Drainage as Needed, 2021/2022 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program, (#2022-187) City of Thibodaux, Lafourche Parish, Louisiana

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: David A. Waitz Engineering and Surveying, Inc. and dated: February 9, 2023.

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) N/A

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" \* but not alternates) the sum of:

One hundred fifty two thousand six hundred twenty one <sup>62</sup>/<sub>100</sub> Dollars (\$ 152,621.<sup>62</sup>/<sub>100</sub>)

NAME OF BIDDER: Norris and Boudreaux Construction LLC

E-MAIL ADDRESS: tommy@norrisandboudreaux.com

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 1606 Bull Run Rd  
Schriever, LA 70395

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 49508

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Thomas J Boudreaux

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: manager/member

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER \*\*: 

DATE: 3/20/23

\* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

\*\* If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O) .

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.



**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM**

**TO: City of Thibodaux**  
**P. O. Box 5418**  
**Thibodaux, LA 70301**

**BID FOR: Construction of Sidewalks From Louise Street to Tiger Drive, Along Plantation Road Addressing Drainage as Needed, 2021/2022 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program, (#2022-187), City of Thibodaux, Lafourche Parish, Louisiana**

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
203-05	1	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# CONCRETE WALK (4 INCH THICK)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-01	293	SQUARE YARD	95.00	27,835.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# CONCRETE WALK (6 INCH THICK)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-01(A)	73	SQUARE YARD	100.00	7,300.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# TEMPORARY SIGNS & BARRICADES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
713-01	1	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# MOBILIZATION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
727-01	1	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-01	62	LINEAR FEET	45.12	2,797.44

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-01(A)	120	LINEAR FEET	80.76	9,691.20

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-01(B)	110	LINEAR FEET	115.64	12,720.30

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 36" STORM DRAIN PIPE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-01(C)	112	LINEAR FEET	158.64	17,767.68

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.  
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM**

**TO: City of Thibodaux**  
**P. O. Box 5418**  
**Thibodaux, LA 70301**

**BID FOR: Construction of Sidewalks From Louise Street**  
**to Tiger Drive, Along Plantation Road Addressing**  
**Drainage as Needed, 2021/2022 Community**  
**Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program, (#2022-**  
**187), City of Thibodaux, Lafourche Parish, Louisiana**

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ CB-01			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
702-03	3	EACH	5,500. <sup>00</sup>	16,500. <sup>00</sup>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ CB-02			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
702-03(A)	4	EACH	5,500. <sup>00</sup>	22,000. <sup>00</sup>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ HANDICAPPED SIDEWALK TRANSITIONS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
S-001	1	EACH	1,000. <sup>00</sup>	1,000. <sup>00</sup>

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.  
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner